

## **TECHNICAL REVISION (TR) SUBMITTAL**

Date:	February 22, 2023
Facility:	Speer Mining Resource
Permit No:	M-1983-176
Address:	12021 Brighton Rd., Henderson, CO 80640
Re:	Technical Revision No. 5 (TR-05)

## **INTRODUCTION & PURPOSE**

Asphalt Specialties Co., Inc. (ASCI) is submitting this Technical Revision No. 5 (TR-05) to update the permit with minor changes to the approved reclamation plan for the Speer Mining Resource (DRMS Permit No. M-1983-176) as listed in the exhibits below.

## **EXHIBIT E – RECLAMATION PLAN**

The following is a list of the changes to the approved reclamation plan:

- The shop building and office/house building will remain on-site after reclamation is complete.
- A limited area surrounding these buildings will not be revegetated as it will be associated with the private use of the buildings that remain.

All other aspects of the reclamation plan remain the same as submitted in Technical Revision No. 4 (TR-04) approved in August 2022.

## **EXHIBIT F - RECLAMATION PLAN MAP**

The revised Exhibit F – Reclamation Plan Map (attached) has been updated to reflect the changes listed above in Exhibit E – Reclamation Plan.